



“The City Built for Family Living”

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Due to pressure loss from two separate main water line breaks on August 27, 2021, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required our system, (City of Copperas Cove/PWS 0500001) to notify effective customers to boil their water prior to consumption until further notice.

The affected areas are as followed:

- All of Belinda Circle
- All of Marilyn Drive
- The 900 Block of N. 19th Street
- The 1100 – 1200 Blocks of Dryden Avenue
&
- The 600 Block of Morris Drive
- The 600 Block of Teinert Avenue

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use. The water should be brought to a vigorous, rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, water system officials will notify you that the water is safe for consumption. Instructions to discontinue boiling water will be issued in the same manner as this notice.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the following:

1. Corey Chambers/ Water Superintendent: (254) 813-1789
2. Keith Fields/ Repair Supervisor: (254) 205-3110

If a customer wishes to contact TCEQ, they may call (512) 239-4691.

P.O. Drawer 1449 • Copperas Cove, Texas 76522
(254) 547-4221
www.copperascovetx.gov